Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 14-0133 Version: 1 Name: Martinez Frogs Inc

Type: Bid Recommendation Status: Approved

File created: 2/19/2014 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 3/11/2014 Final action: 3/11/2014

Title: PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Department(s): Facilities & Fleet Maintenance

Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves")

to enter into a contract with Martinez Frogs Inc., Melrose Park, Illinois.

Reason: Contract # 14-53-109 involves construction of concrete pads and bollards for the installation

of propane fuel dispensers in the North Region.

Bid Opening Date: 1/31/2014

Bid Results:

 1.
 Martinez Frogs, Inc.
 \$51,100.00

 2.
 Meccor Industries
 \$83,100.00

 3.
 Pan Oceanic
 \$93,400.00

 4.
 Century Construction
 \$117,640.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$51,100.00

Contract Period: 120 Days from the Notice to Proceed

Account Name/Number: Maintenance Outlays, 09-6300

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

The Vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois.

District(s): 9 and 15

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/11/2014	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	
3/11/2014	1	Finance Committee	approve	Pass

PROPOSED BID RECOMMENDATION

Department(s): Facilities & Fleet Maintenance

Request: Requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to enter into a

File #: 14-0133, Version: 1

contract with Martinez Frogs Inc., Melrose Park, Illinois.

Reason: Contract # 14-53-109 involves construction of concrete pads and bollards for the installation of propane fuel dispensers in the North Region.

Bid Opening Date: 1/31/2014

Bid Results:

1.	Martinez Frogs, Inc.	\$51,100.00
2.	Meccor Industries	\$83,100.00
3.	Pan Oceanic	\$93,400.00
4.	Century Construction	\$117,640.00

Estimated Fiscal Impact: \$51,100.00

Contract Period: 120 Days from the Notice to Proceed

Account Name/Number: Maintenance Outlays, 09-6300

Concurrence(s):

The vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance provision.

The Chief Attorney and Chief Financial Officer have approved this item.

The Vendor is in good standing with the State of Illinois.

District(s): 9 and 15